

# **PRESS RELEASE**

## Trabado AG taking back its original brand name

Hamburg, November 2009

After the termination of the cooperation with the CORYX Group, where the company was acting as their Sales and consulting arm during the last years, the company is being renamed taking the name Trabado AG, which is its original brand name. The company will continue to operate in the finance sector offering comprehensive services for financial institutions:

- Consulting
- Project Management
- Business Development
- Training

Our clients are as diverse as their business environments, giving Trabado AG a unique advantage in learning and sharing best practices. Equally important is the team's familiarity with most of the challenges that may arise when planning and implementing solutions and its experience in working through them to a successful resolution. Our deep experience in the financial markets, combined with our understanding and appreciation of cultural differences, allow us to provide unmatched services in the financial industry.

#### **Responsible for Public Relations**

Miguel Martin Calle

### Trabado AG

Heinrich-Hertz Str. 131 | D-22083 Hamburg

Phone: +49.40.22816495 | Fax: +49.4101.553425 Mail: hamburg-at-trabado.eu | Web: www.trabado.eu

## Criteria of this press release

Wealth Management, Portfolio Management, Customer Relationship Management, Information Technology National, international, personal data.